PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD TERRANA	12/29/2020
SEBASTIAN THOMAS TERRANA	01/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMBEDDED STEPS LLC
Street Address:	2516 N. WILSON AVE.
City:	ROYAL OAK
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29765191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS
Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2264.002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIELA M. THOMPSON-WALTERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EdTerrana_DeclarationAndAssignment_2264_002US_signed#page1.tif source=SebastianTerrana_DeclarationAndAssignment_2264_002US-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506438469 REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0523

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

COMPINED DECLARA	ATION & MODICHMENT	
Title of Invention: FUNNEL		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
∑ The attached application, or ☐ The United States Application Number or , 20(and do hereby authorize Assignee or it.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
l believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the appl	ication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this de of not more than five (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment be receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and va		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Edward Terrana 2516 N. Wilson Ave. Royal Oak, MI 48073	Embedded Steps LLC 2516 N. Wilson Ave. Royal Oak, MI 48073	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	n: US
application 29/765191 filed on January 6, 2021 (and application number and filing date), including the right to claim priorit right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said in continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenar will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interest and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any amaintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invito carry out the purposes thereof.	ty in the United States or in any assigned and transferred to As overtion by the above-referent to letters patent any reissue or it that no assignment, sale, agot. ASSIGNOR further covenanting to said invention and said iterference, litigation or proceed and all papers, instruments or a	foreign countries, in and to (the entire signee to the extent not already done ced application or any continuation re-examination thereof, including any reement or encumbrance has been o that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request efters Patent as may be known and ding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain
Inventor's ELL \	Residence:	Royal Oak, MI, US
Edward Terrana	Post Office Address:	2516 N. Wilson Ave. Royal Oak, MI 48073
Date: 12/29/3030 Citizenship: US		
		PAR DE CONTACTO
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	of execution of an assi	GNMENI
Whose full post office address is: <u>25% N. WICSOL</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Co	<u> 945 ROTAL OAK</u> puntoh	17146073
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did seeidentified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignmen	DUAR) RERACA nt, duly sign and execute the sa	who is personally known o
Signed at: <u>1576 N. WILSON ME, 2044C OAL</u>	7 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3	

And Zure Subscribing Witness Signature

PATENT

REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 01/07/2021

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

	00111211121121		
Title of Invention: F	FUNNEL		
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to:		
Ď. □ , 20			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I am ar	n original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
I hereby acknowledg of not more than five	e that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
	NVENTION: In consideration of the paymen ereby acknowledged, and for other good and		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: her	reby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Sebastian Thomas 836 Hawk Ridge D Mill Spring, NC 28)r.	Embedded Steps LLC 2516 N. Wilson Ave. Royal Oak, MI 48073	
Nationality: US	ationality: US State or Country of Formation: US		n: US
right, title and interest so); and, in and to, continuation-in-part, and all rights to sue will be made or enter be provided promptl accessible to ASSIG execute and deliver	and filing date), including the right to claim prist in each such application are also hereby so, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and a for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covered into which would conflict with this assignmy with all pertinent facts and documents relations and will testify as to the same in any to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives arenforce said United States application, said is oses thereof.	old, assigned and transferred to Ast invention by the above-reference to letters patent any reissue or nant that no assignment, sale, agreent. ASSIGNOR further covenant ating to said invention and said I interference, litigation or proceed and all papers, instruments or a	ssignee to the extent not already done need application or any continuation, re-examination thereof, including any reement or encumbrance has been or that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, Letters Patent as may be known and ding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain,
Inventor's Signature:	System 9. Zerry	Residence:	Mill Spring, NC, US
Signature.	Sebastian Thomas Terrana	Post Office Address:	836 Hawk Ridge Dr. Mill Spring, NC 28756
Date:			9,
Citizenship:	US		
Joel Grar	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAV	IT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
Whose full post office	e address is: 125 James Rd, C Street, City, Postal Code,	campobello, SC 29322 Country	
identified to me to be	that I was personally present and did see _ e the inventor named in the attached assignn	nent, duly sign and execute the sa	who is personally known or the purposes therein stated.
Signed at:12	5 James Rd, Campobello, SC 293	322	
On this5th_ da	ay of January 2021 , 2024		1

Subscribing Witness Signature

PATENT

REEL: 054848 FRAME: 0525